
2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Girls - 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Minerva 00:19:56.69 20

2 West Holmes 00:21:39.77 99

3 Sandy Valley 00:21:54.09 118

4 John Glenn 00:22:10.35 130

5 Tuscar. Valley 00:22:26.01 168

6 Carrollton 00:22:41.56 176

7 Indian Valley 00:23:04.74 197

8 Meadowbrook 00:23:20.85 214

9 Tri-Valley 00:23:43.09 217

10 Philo 00:24:38.87 298

11 St. Clairsville 00:24:46.51 307

12 Morgan 00:25:00.21 320

13 River View 00:25:10.57 340

14 Indian Creek 00:26:11.53 360

15 Claymont 00:27:33.81 406

16 Harrison Central 00:27:46.64 417

17 Rich. Edison 00:28:08.91 417

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Steubenville 00:26:01.78 4

Union Local 00:26:01.84 4

East Liverpool 00:30:38.07 4

Cambridge 00:25:25.37 3

Maysville 00:29:01.44 2

Buckeye Local 00:25:21.98 1
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Girls - 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minerva 00:19:56.69 7 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 242 Hera Hoffee 00:19:30.55 2

2 3 240 Hannah Ison 00:19:43.01 3

3 4 244 Jenna Cassidy 00:20:00.30 4

4 5 243 Caitlyn Hopple 00:20:09.88 5

5 6 239 Kayla Crissman 00:20:19.73 6

6 7 241 Tori Dunham 00:20:23.86 (7)

7 21 238 Annabelle Crissman 00:21:51.05 (20)

2 West Holmes 00:21:39.77 7 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 436 Zora Starner 00:20:53.58 11

2 12 435 Lexy Starner 00:21:05.47 12

3 15 434 Noelle Smith 00:21:23.56 15

4 29 439 Brenna Myers 00:22:20.81 28

5 34 438 Carolyn Miller 00:22:35.44 33

6 56 437 Autumn Conner 00:24:08.71 (54)

7 59 440 Emily Truax 00:24:16.72 (56)

3 Sandy Valley 00:21:54.09 7 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 323 Kaydence Hoover 00:20:27.96 8

2 16 322 Casey Russell 00:21:23.77 16

3 23 325 Deana Petersen 00:22:02.71 22

4 26 324 Kalia Sarver 00:22:06.89 25

5 48 321 Peyton Nicholson 00:23:29.14 47

6 75 320 Mckenna Burk 00:25:19.95 (68)

7 116 326 Jasmine Shoemaker 00:29:49.71 (101)

4 John Glenn 00:22:10.35 7 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 180 Brea Wilfong 00:21:18.20 14

2 18 181 Grace Lawrence 00:21:41.11 17

3 20 184 Sydney Johnson 00:21:48.35 19

4 37 182 Waverly Yurco 00:22:46.49 36

5 45 178 Laurie Baughman 00:23:17.61 44

6 49 179 Mattea McDaniel 00:23:38.23 (48)

7 53 183 Kylynn Barr 00:23:48.13 (51)

5 Tuscar. Valley 00:22:26.01 7 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 413 Hannah Wyler 00:18:56.36 1

2 22 412 Camberlee Perkowski 00:21:52.35 21

3 28 408 Ella McElwee 00:22:14.91 27

4 50 409 Sally Ray 00:23:39.90 49

5 78 411 Emma Eaton 00:25:26.54 70

6 85 407 Samantha Bosler 00:25:51.10 (77)

7 89 410 Emma Benner 00:26:06.73 (80)

6 Carrollton 00:22:41.56 7 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 73 Hillari Baker 00:20:31.33 10

2 27 74 Maddie Burgett 00:22:08.92 26
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Girls - 3

3 41 76 Elizabeth Funkhouser 00:23:11.19 40

4 43 72 Zoe Kuhn-Goodspeed 00:23:13.11 42

5 61 77 Kayla Lewis 00:24:23.27 58

6 65 75 Lucia Foreseca 00:24:28.09 (61)

7 74 78 Keira Taggart 00:25:13.87 (67)

7 Indian Valley 00:23:04.74 7 197

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 164 Brooklyn Myers 00:21:47.14 18

2 31 168 Rylee Raymond 00:22:24.30 30

3 47 169 Alisha Shaw 00:23:28.64 46

4 51 170 Bre Taylor 00:23:42.01 50

5 55 165 Rylie Landis 00:24:01.61 53

6 64 166 Chloe Erb 00:24:27.95 (60)

7 80 167 Ashton Thomas 00:25:33.89 (72)

8 Meadowbrook 00:23:20.85 5 214

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 229 Lily Norman 00:22:28.78 31

2 33 228 Kenli Norman 00:22:32.14 32

3 38 227 Taylor Forbes 00:22:56.19 37

4 46 230 Loryn Ogle 00:23:22.01 45

5 77 226 Kendyl Trott 00:25:25.14 69

9 Tri-Valley 00:23:43.09 7 217

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 386 Taylor Crozier 00:20:30.48 9

2 24 390 Peyton Moore 00:22:05.44 23

3 35 391 Ava Harris 00:22:38.07 34

4 57 387 Sara Spiker 00:24:11.46 55

5 110 389 Landyn Andrews 00:29:09.99 96

6 111 392 Chloe Berry 00:29:11.67 (97)

7 124 388 Laura Vanasdale 00:33:35.06 (107)

10 Philo 00:24:38.87 7 298

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 277 Darby Henderson 00:22:20.95 29

2 42 278 Emily Keylor 00:23:11.74 41

3 63 274 Emily Irvin 00:24:27.45 59

4 93 273 Kassydi Harris 00:26:33.01 84

5 94 279 Caglea Shook 00:26:41.21 85

6 95 276 Kierston Harper 00:26:41.98 (86)

7 107 275 Anna Stutes 00:28:36.07 (93)

11 St. Clairsville 00:24:46.51 7 307

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 358 Allyson Evonek 00:21:14.18 13

2 72 361 Brenna Planey 00:24:52.68 65

3 79 360 Kylie McKeegan 00:25:30.30 71

4 84 357 Mattie Arbenz 00:25:46.15 76

5 91 359 Mylie Gardner 00:26:29.25 82

6 92 356 Rami Padilla 00:26:31.33 (83)

7 100 355 Lola Anderson 00:27:28.95 (88)

12 Morgan 00:25:00.21 6 320

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 257 Emily Pinkerton 00:22:58.08 38

2 60 258 Joise Kniernam 00:24:20.35 57
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Girls - 3

3 71 255 Edie Ponchack 00:24:48.76 64

4 82 253 Tyana Mayle 00:25:36.80 74

5 99 252 Daicy Hodge 00:27:17.08 87

6 126 256 Elise Bookman 00:37:24.23 (109)

13 River View 00:25:10.57 6 340

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 312 Shyanne Rahn 00:22:42.90 35

2 81 310 Cortney Bookless 00:25:35.65 73

3 83 308 Taryn Tumblin 00:25:45.88 75

4 86 311 Kirsten Courtright 00:25:52.45 78

5 88 309 Leah Allen 00:25:55.96 79

6 112 307 Ashlyn Tumblin 00:29:25.06 (98)

14 Indian Creek 00:26:11.53 6 360

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 152 Madison Conrad 00:22:06.30 24

2 67 151 Katelynn Daugherty 00:24:32.98 62

3 101 153 Leah DiNofrio 00:27:31.91 89

4 104 155 Mikayla Hoover 00:28:04.51 91

5 108 154 Hailey Doan 00:28:41.95 94

6 115 156 Ainsley Roach 00:29:36.44 (100)

15 Claymont 00:27:33.81 5 406

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 90 Natalie Kinsey 00:23:13.85 43

2 73 86 Taylor McKain 00:25:06.73 66

3 103 87 Jersey Parker 00:27:47.92 90

4 117 91 Hanna Scharnberg 00:30:11.06 102

5 122 89 Taylor Flaherty 00:31:29.48 105

16 Harrison Central 00:27:46.64 6 417

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 144 Maddy Edwards 00:23:57.58 52

2 70 143 Gretchen Dulkoski 00:24:43.70 63

3 109 142 Danielle Drapp 00:28:53.44 95

4 118 140 Jillian Foreman 00:30:17.25 103

5 120 145 Grace Dulkowski 00:31:01.22 104

6 125 141 Jasmine Garbrandt 00:33:35.41 (108)

17 Rich. Edison 00:28:08.91 5 417

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 290 Morgan Lesnansky 00:23:04.45 39

2 90 288 Natalie Lucas 00:26:23.65 81

3 106 287 Kylee Stull 00:28:30.46 92

4 113 286 Catalina Holly 00:29:26.44 99

5 123 289 Raeanna Dawson 00:33:19.56 106
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Girls - 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 413 Hannah Wyler SR 00:18:56.36 Tuscar. Valley

2 2 242 Hera Hoffee JR 00:19:30.55 Minerva

3 3 240 Hannah Ison FR 00:19:43.01 Minerva

4 4 244 Jenna Cassidy SR 00:20:00.30 Minerva

5 5 243 Caitlyn Hopple JR 00:20:09.88 Minerva

6 6 239 Kayla Crissman FR 00:20:19.73 Minerva

7 (7) 241 Tori Dunham JR 00:20:23.86 Minerva

8 8 323 Kaydence Hoover SO 00:20:27.96 Sandy Valley

9 9 386 Taylor Crozier FR 00:20:30.48 Tri-Valley

10 10 73 Hillari Baker SO 00:20:31.33 Carrollton

11 11 436 Zora Starner FR 00:20:53.58 West Holmes

12 12 435 Lexy Starner FR 00:21:05.47 West Holmes

13 13 358 Allyson Evonek SR 00:21:14.18 St. Clairsville

14 14 180 Brea Wilfong SO 00:21:18.20 John Glenn

15 15 434 Noelle Smith FR 00:21:23.56 West Holmes

16 16 322 Casey Russell FR 00:21:23.77 Sandy Valley

17 0 373 Anastasia Crisante SR 00:21:31.04 Steubenville

18 17 181 Grace Lawrence JR 00:21:41.11 John Glenn

19 18 164 Brooklyn Myers FR 00:21:47.14 Indian Valley

20 19 184 Sydney Johnson SR 00:21:48.35 John Glenn

21 (20) 238 Annabelle Crissman FR 00:21:51.05 Minerva

22 21 412 Camberlee Perkowski SR 00:21:52.35 Tuscar. Valley

23 22 325 Deana Petersen JR 00:22:02.71 Sandy Valley

24 23 390 Peyton Moore SO 00:22:05.44 Tri-Valley

25 24 152 Madison Conrad JR 00:22:06.30 Indian Creek

26 25 324 Kalia Sarver SO 00:22:06.89 Sandy Valley

27 26 74 Maddie Burgett JR 00:22:08.92 Carrollton

28 27 408 Ella McElwee SO 00:22:14.91 Tuscar. Valley

29 28 439 Brenna Myers JR 00:22:20.81 West Holmes

30 29 277 Darby Henderson SR 00:22:20.95 Philo

31 30 168 Rylee Raymond JR 00:22:24.30 Indian Valley

32 31 229 Lily Norman SR 00:22:28.78 Meadowbrook

33 32 228 Kenli Norman SO 00:22:32.14 Meadowbrook

34 33 438 Carolyn Miller JR 00:22:35.44 West Holmes

35 34 391 Ava Harris JR 00:22:38.07 Tri-Valley

36 35 312 Shyanne Rahn SR 00:22:42.90 River View

37 36 182 Waverly Yurco JR 00:22:46.49 John Glenn

38 37 227 Taylor Forbes SO 00:22:56.19 Meadowbrook

39 38 257 Emily Pinkerton JR 00:22:58.08 Morgan

40 39 290 Morgan Lesnansky SR 00:23:04.45 Rich. Edison

41 40 76 Elizabeth Funkhouser JR 00:23:11.19 Carrollton

42 41 278 Emily Keylor SR 00:23:11.74 Philo

43 42 72 Zoe Kuhn-Goodspeed FR 00:23:13.11 Carrollton

44 43 90 Natalie Kinsey JR 00:23:13.85 Claymont

45 44 178 Laurie Baughman SO 00:23:17.61 John Glenn

46 45 230 Loryn Ogle SR 00:23:22.01 Meadowbrook

47 46 169 Alisha Shaw JR 00:23:28.64 Indian Valley

48 47 321 Peyton Nicholson FR 00:23:29.14 Sandy Valley

49 (48) 179 Mattea McDaniel SO 00:23:38.23 John Glenn

50 49 409 Sally Ray SO 00:23:39.90 Tuscar. Valley

51 50 170 Bre Taylor SR 00:23:42.01 Indian Valley
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Girls - 3

52 0 422 Faith Moore FR 00:23:46.11 Union Local

53 (51) 183 Kylynn Barr SR 00:23:48.13 John Glenn

54 52 144 Maddy Edwards SO 00:23:57.58 Harrison Central

55 53 165 Rylie Landis SO 00:24:01.61 Indian Valley

56 (54) 437 Autumn Conner SO 00:24:08.71 West Holmes

57 55 387 Sara Spiker FR 00:24:11.46 Tri-Valley

58 0 98 Aynsley Galioti FR 00:24:13.51 East Liverpool

59 (56) 440 Emily Truax JR 00:24:16.72 West Holmes

60 57 258 Joise Kniernam SR 00:24:20.35 Morgan

61 58 77 Kayla Lewis JR 00:24:23.27 Carrollton

62 0 64 Trystan King JR 00:24:26.41 Cambridge

63 59 274 Emily Irvin JR 00:24:27.45 Philo

64 (60) 166 Chloe Erb JR 00:24:27.95 Indian Valley

65 (61) 75 Lucia Foreseca JR 00:24:28.09 Carrollton

66 0 426 Kalleigh Stoner SR 00:24:28.46 Union Local

67 62 151 Katelynn Daugherty FR 00:24:32.98 Indian Creek

68 0 425 April Funkhouser SR 00:24:35.68 Union Local

69 0 62 Emily Clark SO 00:24:39.03 Cambridge

70 63 143 Gretchen Dulkoski SO 00:24:43.70 Harrison Central

71 64 255 Edie Ponchack SO 00:24:48.76 Morgan

72 65 361 Brenna Planey SR 00:24:52.68 St. Clairsville

73 66 86 Taylor McKain FR 00:25:06.73 Claymont

74 (67) 78 Keira Taggart JR 00:25:13.87 Carrollton

75 (68) 320 Mckenna Burk FR 00:25:19.95 Sandy Valley

76 0 28 Corissa Griffith JR 00:25:21.98 Buckeye Local

77 69 226 Kendyl Trott FR 00:25:25.14 Meadowbrook

78 70 411 Emma Eaton SR 00:25:26.54 Tuscar. Valley

79 71 360 Kylie McKeegan SR 00:25:30.30 St. Clairsville

80 (72) 167 Ashton Thomas SR 00:25:33.89 Indian Valley

81 73 310 Cortney Bookless SO 00:25:35.65 River View

82 74 253 Tyana Mayle FR 00:25:36.80 Morgan

83 75 308 Taryn Tumblin FR 00:25:45.88 River View

84 76 357 Mattie Arbenz JR 00:25:46.15 St. Clairsville

85 (77) 407 Samantha Bosler FR 00:25:51.10 Tuscar. Valley

86 78 311 Kirsten Courtright SO 00:25:52.45 River View

87 0 370 Kinsey Tucker FR 00:25:52.76 Steubenville

88 79 309 Leah Allen SO 00:25:55.96 River View

89 (80) 410 Emma Benner JR 00:26:06.73 Tuscar. Valley

90 81 288 Natalie Lucas SO 00:26:23.65 Rich. Edison

91 82 359 Mylie Gardner SR 00:26:29.25 St. Clairsville

92 (83) 356 Rami Padilla SO 00:26:31.33 St. Clairsville

93 84 273 Kassydi Harris SO 00:26:33.01 Philo

94 85 279 Caglea Shook SR 00:26:41.21 Philo

95 (86) 276 Kierston Harper SR 00:26:41.98 Philo

96 0 101 Keeley Smith JR 00:26:42.90 East Liverpool

97 0 63 Alivia Stanley SO 00:27:10.66 Cambridge

98 0 371 Addison Connor SO 00:27:16.04 Steubenville

99 87 252 Daicy Hodge FR 00:27:17.08 Morgan

100 (88) 355 Lola Anderson FR 00:27:28.95 St. Clairsville

101 89 153 Leah DiNofrio JR 00:27:31.91 Indian Creek

102 0 218 Emily Lawson SO 00:27:35.95 Maysville

103 90 87 Jersey Parker FR 00:27:47.92 Claymont

104 91 155 Mikayla Hoover JR 00:28:04.51 Indian Creek

105 0 100 Morgan Heffner JR 00:28:27.73 East Liverpool
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106 92 287 Kylee Stull FR 00:28:30.46 Rich. Edison

107 (93) 275 Anna Stutes JR 00:28:36.07 Philo

108 94 154 Hailey Doan JR 00:28:41.95 Indian Creek

109 95 142 Danielle Drapp SO 00:28:53.44 Harrison Central

110 96 389 Landyn Andrews SO 00:29:09.99 Tri-Valley

111 (97) 392 Chloe Berry SR 00:29:11.67 Tri-Valley

112 (98) 307 Ashlyn Tumblin FR 00:29:25.06 River View

113 99 286 Catalina Holly FR 00:29:26.44 Rich. Edison

114 0 372 Allee Brancazio SR 00:29:27.28 Steubenville

115 (100) 156 Ainsley Roach JR 00:29:36.44 Indian Creek

116 (101) 326 Jasmine Shoemaker SR 00:29:49.71 Sandy Valley

117 102 91 Hanna Scharnberg SR 00:30:11.06 Claymont

118 103 140 Jillian Foreman FR 00:30:17.25 Harrison Central

119 0 216 Emerson Williams FR 00:30:26.92 Maysville

120 104 145 Grace Dulkowski JR 00:31:01.22 Harrison Central

121 0 421 Cori King FR 00:31:17.14 Union Local

122 105 89 Taylor Flaherty JR 00:31:29.48 Claymont

123 106 289 Raeanna Dawson JR 00:33:19.56 Rich. Edison

124 (107) 388 Laura Vanasdale FR 00:33:35.06 Tri-Valley

125 (108) 141 Jasmine Garbrandt FR 00:33:35.41 Harrison Central

126 (109) 256 Elise Bookman JR 00:37:24.23 Morgan

127 0 99 Sydney Westerman FR 00:43:08.12 East Liverpool
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